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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Overdraft Facility
Chong Hing Bank Limited (the “Bank”)

Asset Secured Facility (Overdraft Facility)
June 2025

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

Annualised Interest Rate

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to our offer

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be requested to confirm that
you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is an overdraft facility.

letter for the final terms of your overdraft facility.

The following annualised rates apply to overdraft facilities falling within the respective loan amount
brackets below:
Loan Amount

HK$500,000 and below
HK$3,000,000

Annualised interest rate (or range of annualised interest rate)

BLR+0.2%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.

BLR%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.

BLR-0.25%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may subject

to higher interest rate risk.

BLR-1%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may subject

to higher interest rate risk.

1.The interest rate in our offer letter for your loan may change during the tenor of this loan.

2.The interest of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark. The major risk of this loan is
the interest rate risk.

3.Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

4.Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s BLR is published on our website at www.chbank.com.

HK$3,000,000 and below
HK$5,000,000

HK$5,000,000 and below
HK$10,000,000

HK$10,000,000 and above

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Not applicable

Overlimit Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency

balance exceeds the overdraft facility amount.
Repayment

BLR plus 10% p.a. will be applied to the overlimit amount of overdraft facility if the outstanding overdraft

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Periodic Repayment
Amount

Assume the BLR is 5.5% and the overdraft usage is 100% for the whole month of 30 calendar days.
Loan Amount Monthly repayment amount for the interest rate specified above
HK$500,000 HK$2,342.47
HK$3,000,000 HK$13,561.64
HK$5,000,000 HK$21,575.34
HK$10,000,000 HK$36,986.30

Total Repayment Amount

Fees and Charges

Annual Fee / Fee

Assume the BLR is 5.5% and the overdraft usage is 100% for the whole facility period while the overdraft is
fully repaid at 12months and overdraft interest is fully repaid monthly.

Loan Amount Total repayment amount for the interest rate specified above
HK$500,000 HK$502,342.47

HK$3,000,000 HK$3,013,561.64

HK$5,000,000 HK$5,021,575.34

HK$10,000,000 HK$10,036,986.30

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use our online
calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet platform which provides overdraft facilities at
www.chbank.com.

Set Up Fee : 0.3% of Facility Amount (one-off fee).
Facility Review Fee : 0.2% of Facility Amount (payable annually by debiting to your account without further
notification to you on each anniversary of your offer letter acceptance date).

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Not applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee

HK$200 per transaction

Returned Cheque Charge /
Rejected Autopay Charge

HK$200 per cheque or rejected autopay
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Additional Information

Reference Information

Historical Changes of
Interest Rate Benchmark

1. With minimum Facility Amount of HK$500,000.

2.Interest shall be charged monthly in arrears and calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a 365-day year
(whether an ordinary year or a leap yeatr).

3.If there is any change in the interest rate applicable to an overdraft facility due to the change of corresponding base rate such as the
Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate or any other interest rate representing the Bank's best lending rate for overdraft facilities in other
currencies from time to time, the new interest rate shall apply immediately.

4.Annualised interest rate based on the Bank's BLR. "BLR" means the Bank's best lending rate for loans in Hong Kong Dollars

designated by the Bank from time to time.

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical movement of the
interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.

Historical Changes of BLR. Interest Rate (2022 - 2024)
6.40%
6.20%
6.00%
5.80%
5.60%
5.40%
520%
5.00%
4.80%
460%
440%

Jan-22 Jan-24

The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.

6.1250%

lan-23

Periodic Repayment
Amount
(Hlustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purpose only and illustrate the periodic repayment amount based
on the highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)

Assume the overdraft usage is 100% for the whole month of 30 calendar days.

Monthly repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in
the past 3 years

Loan Amount

HK$500,000

HK$3,000,000
HK$5,000,000 HK$25,171.23
HK$10,000,000 HK$50,342.47

HK$2,517.12
HK$15,102.74

Total Repayment Amount
(Hustrative Example)

(The following example illustrate the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in
the past 3 years.)

Assume the overdraft usage is 100% for the whole facility period while the overdraft is fully repaid at
12months and overdraft interest is fully repaid monthly.

Total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the
past 3 years

Loan Amount

HK$500,000
HK$3,000,000
HK$5,000,000
HK$10,000,000

HK$502,517.12
HK$3,015,102.74
HK$5,025,171.23

HK$10,050,342.47

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English

and Chinese versions.
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Chong Hing Bank Limited (the “Bank”)

Asset Secured Facility (Instalment Loan)
June 2025

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

Interest Rate

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to our

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be requested to confirm
that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is an instalment loan.

offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

For a loan amount of HK$500,000:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

_ BLR+0.2% p.a./ BLR+0.2% p.a./

interest rate (or Not HIBOR+2.8% p.a. HIBOR+2.8% p.a.

range of interest applicable The interest rate for the loan is not The interest rate for the loan is not

rate) PP subject to a cap and thus may subject to a cap and thus may
subject to higher interest rate risk. subject to higher interest rate risk.

1.The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of this loan.

2.The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark. The major risk of this loan
is the interest rate risk.

3.Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

4.Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s BLR are published on our website at www.chbank.com. Latest
rate and other details of the Bank’s HIBOR is determined by reference to such page on the Reuters screen
as the Bank determines at its absolute discretion (or its functional equivalent designated by the Bank) at or
about 11:00 a.m. on the first day of the relevant interest period.

Annualised
Percentage Rate
(APR)

Not applicable

Annualised
Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

The corresponding Interest Rate (i.e. the applicable interest rate of your Loan) plus 10% p.a..

Default interest will accrue at the aforesaid rate on any amount due but not paid (including without limitation
any amount of unpaid interest, costs, expenses and any other amount payable by you in respect of or in
connection with your loan) from the date on which it is due or demanded up to and excluding the date on
which the Bank receives payment in full. No minimum amount of default interest will be applied.

If there is any late payment / late settlement of loan instalment, default interest will be imposed by the Bank.
Default interest is calculated according to the following formula: overdue amount x annualized default
interest rate of y% (calculated on a 365-day per year basis (or 366-day year basis in a leap year) and on a
daily basis from the date of default to the date of full repayment of the overdue amount. Default interest
should be payable on the dates as the Bank may specify by you both before and after judgment. Default
interest (if unpaid) arising on an overdue amount will be compounded with the overdue amount at the end of
each interest period applicable to that overdue amount but will remain immediately due and payable.

Repayment

Repayment . .

Frequency This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic For a loan amount of HK$500,000 with monthly repayment:

Repayment Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Amount Periodic repayment amount for the

HK$22,092.78 /

interest rate (or range of interest rate) HK$42,964.30 / HK$21 643.30

o HK$42,503.92
specified above
(Assume the Bank’s BLR is 5.5% p.a. and the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR is 0.88893% p.a..)

Not applicable

Total Repayment
Amount

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee

For a loan amount of HK$500,000 with monthly repayment:
Loan Tenor 6-month

Total repayment amount for the HK$515,643.61/ | HK$530,302.84 /
interest rate (or range of interest rate) o S oa

specified above HK$510,047.04 HK$519,439.20

(Assume the Bank’s BLR is 5.5% p.a. and the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR is 0.88893% p.a..)

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use our online
calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet platform which provides instalment loans at
www.chbank.com.

12-month 24-month

Not applicable

Not applicable

Late Payment Fee
and Charge

HK$400 per each overdue instalment which is in addition to the default interest charged
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Prepayment / Early | Prepayment in full or in part is allowed:

Settlement / If within 1st year of drawdown  Prepayment fee of 1% of the original Loan Amount plus refund full amount

Redemption Fee of cash reward (if any) paid by the Bank.

If within 2nd year of drawdown  Refund full amount of cash reward (if any) paid by the Bank.

1. Minimum prepayment amount HK$50,000.00.

2. Prepayment will be allowed subject to you giving the Bank not less than one month’s prior written
notice. If the prior written notice is not given, one month’s extra interest at the then applicable Interest
Rate will be charged on the amount to be prepaid in lieu of such written notice.

3. Each prepayment is subject to the Bank’s fees and charges that from time to time apply. These are
shown in the Bank’s charges schedule.

4. If the prepayment takes place on a date other than the Instalment Payment Date, interest shall be
calculated up to and including the upcoming Instalment Payment Date.

5.  HK$1,000 per loan account will be charged as handling fee per prepayment and this amount is subject
to change.

All relevant fees and charge are subject to the Bank’s fees and charges that from time to time apply which are available at all local
branches of the Bank upon request or can be obtained at the Bank’s website at www.chbank.com.

Returned Cheque /
Rejected Autopay | Not applicable
Charge

Additional Information

1. With minimum Loan Amount of HK$500,000.

2.USD Facility is only applicable to Private Banking Customers.

3.Interest shall be charged monthly in arrears and calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a 365-day year
for HKD facility or 360-day year for USD facility (whether an ordinary year or a leap year).

4.1f there is any change in the interest rate applicable to the loan due to change of the corresponding base rate such as the Hong
Kong Dollar Prime Rate or any other interest rate representing the Bank's best lending rate for the loan in other currencies from
time to time, the new interest rate shall apply immediately.

5."BLR" means the Bank's best lending rate for loans in Hong Kong Dollars designated by the Bank from time to time.

Reference Information

Historical The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical movement of the Bank’s
Changes of HIBOR and BLR interest rate benchmarks in the past 3 years.

Interest Rate

Benchmark

Historical Changes of HIBOR Interest Rate (2022-2024)

6.00%

5.6595%

4.00% A /_.—”_\

\/

200%

0.00% T T
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

The highest HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.6595%.

Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022 - 2024)

6.40%
6.20%
6.00%
5.80%
560%
540%
5.20%
5.00%
4.80%
4.60%
440% T T
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.

6.1250%
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Periodic
Repayment
Amount
(Nllustrative
Example)

(The following example illustrates the periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted

in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$500,000 with monthly repayment under BLR:

Loan Tenor

6-month

12-month

24-month

Monthly repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years

Not applicable

HK$43,107.94

HK$22,233.60

For a loan amount of HK$500,000 with monthly

repayment under

HIBOR:

Loan Tenor

6-month

12-month

24-month

Monthly repayment amount based on the

highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years

Not applicable

HK$43,600.52

HK$22,718.58

Total Repayment
Amount
(lllustrative
Example)

(The following example illustrates the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in

the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$500,000 with monthly repayment under BLR:

Loan Tenor

6-month

12-month

24-month

Total repayment amount based on the highest
interest rate noted in the past 3 years

Not applicable

HK$517,375.68

HK$533,691.95

For a loan amount of HK$500,000 with monthly repayment under HIBOR:
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment amount based on the highest Not applicable HK$523,315.80 HK$545,364.98

interest rate noted in the past 3 years

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the
English and Chinese versions.
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pith o (2[RRI PG
={REFREE PG
B
ERRSER AENFRBEENSUNREE—PHEMRFEELS.
SHREFREEE BRE AT ITREBFIES 5.5% A7 1 BB EBRTRAEREE 0.88893%, ZBAHE 30 EEH.
8328 Rig LiAFIRTEH 2 B REREE
HK$500,000 HK$2,342.47 | HK$1,516,00
HK$3,000,000 HK$13,561.64 / HK$8,479.55
EETEEE BERATETRERNERE 5.5%, K171 (AREBIRITHEZEREE 0.88893%, EFNE 12 @R
SEE BN EFF S B BIRESAT.
BIEemn RiE LiRAFIRGA R 2 BieFi e
HK$500,000 HK$502,342.47 /| HK$501,516.00
HK$3,000,000 HK$3,013,561.64 / HK$3,008,479.55
i NEFEERERETEEBRN EASENR, BUERATHEL FAESIRBTEMEE:
www.chbank.com LAB{E&EEEE L,
ERRIE
FiEE BEEME  BIREHEERE 0.3% (—RMHKE).
8 / BE HEFRE - BEIRCHEERE 0.2% (BRFRIgE).
IRRER / RX7REH NEF
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EHIEM SR RS TNEF
BHEREEFER EA
B / BEIEESiRE
EiEmnER
BiRBEXRHER

Hitrg#

1. REEFEEEEHKS500,0008 2% E.
2. ETERRBARFAARTER.
3. MBI ENRERIZHRE, A—FETEIR 365 RHETEMIRI60RAE (RnFEHEF), BRKEFRIE.
ANMRBARBEREPHERNAEEEANEE, ASFEEERETRESFRGNRRTASHEMEBEREHETNIRE
$ESI KRR AEAMFIR, FHFREERI BERIFERL.
"BITRESAE"  (BLR) EAMIANISERIRITRETBITETAE.

TR B R RSN S UTEFREHRSE, BrEE=FEBIRITRERE (HIBOR) RATREBFIREENELES,

EA

EEFTFEZRE (HBOR ) fIRpESHE) (2022-2024)

6.00% -

5.6595%

VA%
_/

0.00% T T
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

BE=FA, EBIRTREZERFE (HIBOR) HI&ESFZER5.6595%.

SEBEAE (8LR) HEDRH (2022 - 2024)
640%
6.20%
6.00%
5.80%
5.60%
5.40%
5.20%
5.00%
4.80%
460%

4.40%
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

BE=FA, MIREEFRNESFER 6.125%.

6.1250%

PEBEREHE (UFrBIEHSE, HRRTRBBE=FRESFIEAENDIENRSHE. )
(FRBA) e RIBBE=FHERNTENEZERENREH
HK$500,000 HK$2,517.12 / HK$3,667.81
HK$3,000,000 HK$15,102.74 / HK$21,390.41
BER (UTRGIEHRSE, ERRTRBBEA=FRNESFFHENEERSE. )
(3RBAT) HREH RBBE=FHNERTIFHNSENR SN
HK$500,000 HK$502,517.12 / HK$503,667.81
HK$3,000,000 HK$3,015,102.74 / HK$3,021,390.41

HEZ P RAEHRSE, NMPISURAEEAFR—HZR, BRI RE,
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Revolving Credit Facility
Chong Hing Bank Limited (the “Bank”)

Asset Secured Facility (Revolving Term Loan / Term Loan)
June 2025

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to our offer

letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be requested to confirm
that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate

The following interest rates apply to the revolving credit facilities falling within the respective loan amount
brackets below:
Loan Amount

Interest rate (or range of interest rate)

BLR+0.2% p.a. / HIBOR+2.8% p.a.
The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may
subject to higher interest rate risk.

BLR% p.a./ HIBOR+2.55% p.a.

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus may

subject to higher interest rate risk.

1.The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of this loan.

2.The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark. The major risk of this loan
is the interest rate risk.

3.Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

4.Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s BLR are published on our website at www.chbank.com. Latest
rate and other details of the Bank’s HIBOR is determined by reference to such page on the Reuters
screen as the Bank determines at its absolute discretion (or its functional equivalent designated by the
Bank) at or about 11:00 a.m. on the first day of the relevant interest period.

HK$500,000 and below HK$3,000,000

HK$3,000,000 and above

Annualised
Percentage Rate (APR)

Not applicable

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

The corresponding Interest Rate plus 10% p.a. or such other rates as the Bank may charge from time to
time.

Overlimit Interest Rate

Not applicable

Minimum Payment

Repayment

Repayment Frequency

Not applicable

This loan requires monthly repayment on the interest incurred and repay the principal at the same time in the
last instalment.

Periodic Repayment
Amount

Assume the BLR is 5.5% and the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR is 0.88893%, 30 calendar days for the month.
Loan Amount Monthly repayment amount for the interest rate specified above
HK$500,000 HK$2,342.47 / HK$1,516,00

HK$3,000,000 HK$13,561.64 / HK$8,479.55

Total Repayment
Amount

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee

Assume the BLR is 5.5% and the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR is 0.88893%, the loan is fully repaid at 12 months
and loan interest is fully repaid monthly.

Loan Amount Total repayment amount for the interest rate specified above
HK$500,000 HK$502,342.47 | HK$501,516.00
HK$3,000,000 HK$3,013,561.64 / HK$3,008,479.55
Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use our online
calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet platform which provides overdraft facilities at
www.chbank.com.

Set Up Fee : 0.3% of the Facility Amount(one-off charge).

Annual Fee / Monthly
Fee

Facility Review Fee : 0.2% of Facility Amount (charge per annual review).

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

Not applicable

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Not applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee

Not applicable
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Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected Not applicable
Autopay Charge
Lost Card Not applicable
Replacement Fee

Additional Information

1. With minimum facility amount of HK$500,000 or its equivalent.

2. USD Facility is only applicable to Private Banking Customers.

3. Interest shall be charged monthly in arrears and calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a 365-day year for
HKD facility or 360-day year for USD facility (whether an ordinary year or a leap year).

4. If there is any change in the interest rate applicable to revolving term loan due to change of the corresponding base rate such as the
Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate or any other interest rate representing the Bank's best lending rate for revolving term loan in other
currencies from time to time, the new interest rate shall apply immediately.

5. "BLR" means the Bank's best lending rate for loans in Hong Kong Dollars designated by the Bank from time to time.
Reference Information

Historical Changes of The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical movement of HIBOR
Interest Rate Benchmark and the Bank’s BLR interest rate benchmarks in the past 3 years.

Historical Changes of HIBOR Interest Rate (2022-2024)

6.00%

5.6595%

4.00% A /—f\

\/

200%

0.00% T T
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

The highest HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.6595%.

Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022 - 2024)
6.40%
6.20%
6.00%
5.80%
560%
540%
5.20%
5.00%
4.80%
4.60%
440% T T
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

6.1250%

The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.
Periodic Repayment (The following example is for illustrative purpose only and illustrate the periodic repayment amount
Amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)
(Mustrative Example) Loan Amount Monthly repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted
in the past 3 years
HK$500,000 HK$2,517.12 /| HK$3,667.81
HK$3,000,000 HK$15,102.74 / HK$21,390.41

Total Repayment Amount The following example is for illustrative purpose only and illustrate the total repayment amount based

—~

(lllustrative Example) on the highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)
Loan Amount Total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in
the past 3 years
HK$500,000 HK$502,517.12 / HK$503,667.81
HK$3,000,000 HK$3,015,102.74 / HK$3,021,390.41

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English
and Chinese versions.
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